
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
04 
57 

168 
8 

17 
46 
75 

106 
81 
32 

179 
92 
79 
84 
53 
7 
6 

68 
5 

76 
13 
21 
96 
2 

33 
147 
38 
98 

00 
85 

Class 
STL 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

ITA 

T3 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

IT7 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

IT7 

STL 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

T3 

STL 

ITS 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

1 

5 

3 

6 

2 

7 

8 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

2 

9 

5 

6 

3 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 
Michael Van Steenburg 
Chuck Hines 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Steve Strickland 
Ken Haughwout 
John Rucker 
Donald Squirek 
Graham Partain 
Reese Remy 
Chris Plucker 
Russ Snow 
Darryl Pritchett 
Mickey Snow 
Dan Harding 
Neil Gueldner 
Skylar McKnight 
John Mark Gray 
Phil Adams 
Bradley Ross 
Martin Reiter 
Jeremy Oconnor 
Mathew Fritz 
Nicole Hecker 
Alan Harriman 
Charles Guest 
Ryan Harrison 
Ron Earp 
Frank Garcia 

David Daughtery 
Jay R Miller 

Laps 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

11 

2 

1 

1 

Best Tm 
1:22.417 
1:23.147 
1:24.120 
1:24.357 
1:24.517 
1:26.465 
1:25.792 
1:26.766 
1:24.713 
1:26.551 
1:26.722 
1:26.732 
1:27.546 
1:28.450 
1:29.308 
1:29.437 
1:29.950 
1:30.037 
1:30.069 
1:29.715 
1:29.309 
1:35.163 
1:35.422 
1:32.898 
1:26.921 
1:26.705 
1:31.353 
1:32.311 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda mx-5 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 280z 

Mazda miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 325is 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Audi Coupe GT 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Civic 

BMW 325i 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda MX5 

Datsun 280z 

Region 
CFR 

NCR 

CCR 

BRR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Bucc 

Bucc 

NCR 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

NEO 

NCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

NCR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

FLA 

CCR 

NCR 

Total Tm 
20:59.645 
21:01.791 
21:23.917 
21:47.929 
21:49.833 
21:52.724 
21:52.890 
21:54.640 
21:55.322 
22:07.311 
22:08.488 
22:09.222 
21:06.326 
21:12.385 
21:13.922 
21:18.555 
21:19.938 
21:25.596 
21:28.827 
21:33.696 
21:52.252 
21:14.047 
21:23.862 
21:28.270 
21:32.613 
2:56.339 
1:31.659 
2:01.531 

Member_ID 
77250_1 

362977 

349334 

89716 

376210 

280917 

437785 

622350 

455518 

223386 

368430 

358863 

373734 

338744 

324492 

422553 

305652_1 

413538 

141097 

485329 

509846 

612912 

464154 

171900 

282831 

623983 

345404 

509498 

139327 

111710 

Sponsor 
ISC Racing Services 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

Fortune Auto 

Rspeed (Rspeed.net) 

Zotz Racing 

My garage racing 

Snow Enterprise LLC 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Snow Enterprise LLC 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

Reiter Sports Racing, SRI Racing 

Howitzr Oil / D&A Machine 

Pitboxes.com 

HARRIMAN TOOLS 

American Building Service 

Miskatonic University SAE 

Universal Ammo Company 

Miatacage/Mazda Motorsports 

Hometown 
Winter Haven FL 
Cameron NC 
Bennettsville SC 
Marion VA 
Canton GA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Peachtree Corners GA 
Gainesville FL 
Saint Simons Island GA 
Lynchburg VA 
Eden NC 
Daytona Beach FL 
Eden NC 
Dover OH 
Charlotte NC 
gainesville fl 
Hoschton GA 
Port Orange FL 
Rock Hill SC 
Reidsville NC 
Canton GA 
Orlando Fl 
Deland FL 
Fernandina Beach FL 
Greensboro NC 
Washington DC 
Cary NC 
Frostproof FL 

Rock Hill SC 
Wendell NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 8: Intermittent transponder 

Printed: 6/27/2020 9:54:16 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.146 

Avg. Speed 

86.596 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.417 

Best Speed 

88.234 

Best Lap by 

04 - Michael Van Steenburg 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP  1: ITA/S/R/7/7R/BB/CMXP STL T3 

20 Min Sat Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:53:35 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/27/2020 12:40 PM 

Overall Official



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
57 

168 
81 

147 
92 

106 
8 

17 
32 
98 
79 

179 
53 
76 
6 

84 
5 

21 
96 
7 
2 

04 
33 
13 
75 

46 
68 
38 
98 
85 
00 

Class 
STL 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

T3 

STL 

STL 

IT7 

IT7 

ITB 

STL 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

T3 

ITS 

STL 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

2 

3 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

8 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 
Chuck Hines 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Reese Remy 
Ryan Harrison 
Darryl Pritchett 
Graham Partain 
Steve Strickland 
Ken Haughwout 
Chris Plucker 
Frank Garcia 
Mickey Snow 
Russ Snow 
Neil Gueldner 
Martin Reiter 
John Mark Gray 
Dan Harding 
Bradley Ross 
Mathew Fritz 
Nicole Hecker 
Skylar McKnight 
Alan Harriman 
Michael Van Steenburg 
Charles Guest 
Jeremy Oconnor 
Donald Squirek 

John Rucker 
Phil Adams 
Ron Earp 
Frank Garcia 
Jay R Miller 
David Daughtery 

Laps 
23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

22 

21 

10 

10 

2 

Best Tm 
1:23.100 

1:24.179 

1:24.148 

1:24.394 

1:24.914 

1:24.816 

1:19.195 

1:25.407 

1:26.759 

1:28.095 

1:27.903 

1:28.361 

1:28.812 

1:29.009 

1:29.058 

1:28.455 

1:30.764 

1:31.009 

1:33.345 

1:26.965 

1:33.092 

1:22.789 

1:26.281 

1:36.167 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda MX5 

Honda Civic Hatchback 

Nissan 280z 

Porsche Boxter 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda miata 

Audi Coupe GT 

BMW 325i 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 325is 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda mx-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche Boxster 

Datsun 280z 

Mazda MX5 

Region 
NCR 

CCR 

Bucc 

WDC 

CFR 

Bucc 

BRR 

Atl 

NCR 

FLA 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

Atl 

NEO 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

NCR 

CCR 

Total Tm 
32:36.733 

32:43.663 

32:47.345 

32:50.076 

33:02.621 

33:04.023 

33:07.506 

33:43.807 

32:46.111 

32:52.646 

32:54.232 

33:02.829 

33:05.012 

33:05.617 

33:06.299 

33:10.692 

33:55.468 

33:02.941 

33:26.188 

32:46.462 

33:26.695 

13:58.190 

15:18.359 

3:37.844 

0.910 

Member_ID 
362977 

349334 

455518 

623983 

358863 

622350 

89716 

376210 

223386 

509498 

373734 

368430 

324492 

485329 

305652_1 

338744 

141097 

612912 

464154 

422553 

171900 

77250_1 

282831 

509846 

437785 

280917 

413538 

345404 

509498 

111710 

139327 

Sponsor 
Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

My garage racing 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Zotz Racing 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

Fortune Auto 

Universal Ammo Company 

Snow Enterprise LLC 

Snow Enterprise LLC 

Reiter Sports Racing, SRI Racing 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Pitboxes.com 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

HARRIMAN TOOLS 

ISC Racing Services 

American Building Service 

Howitzr Oil / D&A Machine 

Rspeed (Rspeed.net) 

Miskatonic University SAE 

Universal Ammo Company 

Miatacage/Mazda Motorsports 

Hometown 
Cameron NC 
Bennettsville SC 
Saint Simons Island GA 
Washington DC 
Daytona Beach FL 
Gainesville FL 
Marion VA 
Canton GA 
Lynchburg VA 
Frostproof FL 
Eden NC 
Eden NC 
Charlotte NC 
Reidsville NC 
Hoschton GA 
Dover OH 
Rock Hill SC 
Orlando Fl 
Deland FL 
gainesville fl 
Fernandina Beach FL 
Winter Haven FL 
Greensboro NC 
Canton GA 
Peachtree Corners GA 

Ormond Beach FL 
Port Orange FL 
Cary NC 
Frostproof FL 
Wendell NC 
Rock Hill SC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 8: Intermittent transponder: scored manually 
Total time: 32:36.732 
Car 7 Moved to last in class, per GCR 9.3.50 underweight 

Printed: 6/29/2020 5:07:10 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.930 

Avg. Speed 

85.477 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.195 

Best Speed 

91.824 

Best Lap by 

8 - Steve Strickland 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP  1: ITA/S/R/7/7R/BB/CMXP STL T3 

23L/40 Min Sun Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (40:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:05:38 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/28/2020 12:00 PM 

Official R2 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
4 

29 
151 
50 
06 
61 
99 
44 

136 
7 

10 
60 
02 

131 
17 
47 
71 

119 
96 
95 
63 
91 
69 
51 

173 
93 
26 

147 
21 
0 

62 
43 

Class 
STU 

EP 

STU 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

SPU 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

STU 

HP 

HP 

STU 

STU 

BSpec 

STU 

EP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

STU 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

4 

3 

8 

4 

3 

5 

6 

4 

5 

1 

6 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 
Kip Van Steenburg 
Kevin Koelemeyer 
Jeronimo Esteve 
Peter Norton 
Doug Piner 
Don Ahrens 
Michael Kamalian 
Jeff Young 
Matt Reppert 
Sam Moore 
Mark Ward 
Vesa Silegren 
Leanna Wright 
Terry Wagner 
Michael Cooke 
Donald Walsh 
Robert Zatz 
David Kinsey 
Kenneth Walters 
Charles Fullgraf 
Vaughn Cooper 
Rob Horrell 
John Fine 
Raymond Philibert 
Paul Azan 
Isaac Davila 
Michael Flynn 
Ryan Harrison 
Andrew Wright 
William  Waters 
John Bell 
Tom Lyttle 

Laps 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

11 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

3 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 
1:19.110 

1:20.947 

1:21.239 

1:20.176 

1:22.208 

1:22.087 

1:22.915 

1:22.009 

1:23.918 

1:22.469 

1:23.392 

1:27.698 

1:27.517 

1:24.847 

1:24.924 

1:28.156 

1:30.366 

1:31.132 

1:30.095 

1:29.541 

1:29.351 

1:39.368 

1:33.683 

1:20.990 

1:21.037 

1:51.122 

1:22.468 

1:24.588 

1:30.325 

1:33.553 

1:31.054 

1:28.588 

Make-Model 
Porsche 944s2 

Mazda Mx5 

BMW e36 

Caterham Seven 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph TR8 

BMW 325 

Volvo 142 

Toyota Paseo 

Honda CRX 

Mini Cooper 

Acura INTEGRA 

Mazda RX-7 roadster 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford ZX2 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX8 

Honda CRX 

Honda Civic 

Mazda miata 

BMW 330ci 

Honda Fit 

BMW 330 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Triumph Spitfire Mk IV 1500 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Region 
CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

CCR 

FLA 

CHA 

TEN 

NCR 

NCR 

SUS 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CHA 

CFR 

MIDS 

Atl 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

TEN 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

Total Tm 
20:21.823 

20:36.019 

20:40.743 

20:41.382 

21:04.093 

21:11.328 

21:12.779 

21:28.222 

21:31.670 

21:32.264 

21:43.064 

21:02.982 

21:04.274 

21:05.456 

21:10.169 

21:16.923 

21:42.569 

21:43.631 

21:54.823 

20:40.906 

20:55.995 

20:44.822 

21:42.589 

13:42.517 

13:43.555 

20:34.776 

11:31.762 

10:04.102 

4:48.726 

4:50.946 

3:17.727 

1:30.725 

Member_ID 
279307 

465845 

525907 

32233_3 

435934 

114715 

444192 

304971 

343962 

101401 

121573 

267444 

476033 

86748 

215768 

223440_1 

192294 

426775 

295524_1 

302093 

466238 

284368 

169398 

385513 

439749 

542251  

238294_1 

623983 

288525 

6023260 

546004 

131972 

Sponsor 
German Excellence 

The FL Racing RealtorÂ® powered by Gulf Pointe Properties. /OPM/ Hoosier / G Loc Brakes/ MAZDA 

Headquarter Automotive 

Omer Norton 

Ahrensauto.com, Mazda, Hoosier 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda 

Nigerian Emails 

selectvolvos.com, Hoosier Tire 

Team Lox Racing 

Hoosier/Carbotech/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech 

East TN Race Prep, Hoosier 

GITTA GRIP, Triad Auto Specialty, The Honda People 

MichaelCookeMotorsports/ MAZDA/ HOOSIER 

Classic Auto 

ISC Racing 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

Liberty Pipeline and Compression 

Horrell Group Architects 

HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240 

MR Drywall Servises 

AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE/ APEX ALINGMENT 

irishmikesracing 

Goodyear 

Hoosier Mazda 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Hometown 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
estero FL 
WINDERMERE FL 
Pelham NC 
Hampstead NC 
Earleton FL 
Marietta GA 
Raleigh NC 
Monroe GA 
Kannapolis NC 
Palm Beach Shores FL 
Chattanooga TN 
Murfreesboro TN 
Kernersvile NC 
Burgaw NC 
Orrtanna PA 
Piedmont SC 
Augusta GA 
Riverview FL 
Philadelphia TN 
Mascotte FL 
Memphis TN 
Norcross GA 
Pompano Beach FL 
Miami FL 
Haines City FL 
ORLANDO FL 
Washington DC 
Murfreesboro TN 
Concord NC 
Lake Mary FL 
Decatur GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 4, STU Kip Van Steenburg new track record 1:19.110 

Printed: 6/29/2020 5:13:56 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.196 

Avg. Speed 

89.276 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.110 

Best Speed 

91.923 

Best Lap by 

4 - Kip Van Steenburg 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 2: EP, FP, GTL, HP, LC, SPU, STU & B-Spec 

20 Min Sat Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:26:07 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/27/2020 01:10 PM 

Official R1 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
4 

151 
50 
51 

173 
61 
99 
10 
17 

147 
60 

131 
95 
07 
47 
71 
69 
62 
96 
93 
7 

29 
119 
02 
91 
11 

26 
44 
06 

136 
43 
63 
21 
0 

Class 
STU 

STU 

EP 

STU 

STU 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

BSpec 

SPU 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

SPU 

STU 

EP 

EP 

EP 

STU 

STU 

HP 

FP 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

7 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 
Kip Van Steenburg 
Jeronimo Esteve 
Peter Norton 
Raymond Philibert 
Paul Azan 
Don Ahrens 
Michael Kamalian 
Mark Ward 
Michael Cooke 
Ryan Harrison 
Vesa Silegren 
Terry Wagner 
Charles Fullgraf 
Andrew Wright 
Donald Walsh 
Robert Zatz 
John Fine 
John Bell 
Kenneth Walters 
Isaac Davila 
Sam Moore 
Kevin Koelemeyer 
David Kinsey 
Leanna Wright 
Rob Horrell 
Tad Segars 

Michael Flynn 
Jeff Young 
Doug Piner 
Matt Reppert 
Tom Lyttle 
Vaughn Cooper 
Andrew Wright 
William  Waters 

Laps 
21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

15 

13 

19 

6 

5 

3 

Best Tm 
1:19.885 

1:19.676 

1:19.008 

1:21.075 

1:20.984 

1:22.943 

1:24.368 

1:22.511 

1:24.756 

1:25.431 

1:25.966 

1:24.704 

1:29.082 

1:28.411 

1:29.443 

1:31.153 

1:29.835 

1:31.007 

1:32.188 

1:41.545 

1:25.156 

1:19.725 

1:30.555 

1:28.979 

1:40.927 

Make-Model 
Porsche 944s2 

BMW e36 

Caterham Seven 

Mazda miata 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Paseo 

Mazda RX-7 roadster 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Honda CRX 

Acura INTEGRA 

Honda Civic 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford ZX2 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Fit 

Volvo 142 

Mazda Mx5 

Honda CRX Si 

Mini Cooper 

Honda CRX 

600 Racing Thunder Car 

BMW 330 

Triumph TR8 

BMW Z3 

BMW 325 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Toyota MR2 

Triumph Spitfire Mk IV 1500 

Region 
CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

NCR 

WDC 

CHA 

NCR 

CHA 

TEN 

SUS 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

TEN 

MIDS 

Bucc 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

TEN 

CCar 

Total Tm 
28:18.386 

28:25.391 

28:25.503 

29:16.502 

29:30.707 

28:18.653 

28:28.971 

28:40.590 

28:56.753 

28:56.809 

29:29.659 

28:33.653 

28:52.919 

28:56.553 

29:13.774 

29:23.905 

29:24.682 

29:44.783 

28:32.310 

28:18.897 

21:39.327 

17:41.059 

29:25.192 

9:08.337 

8:38.771 

4:36.571 

Member_ID 
279307 

525907 

32233_3 

385513 

439749 

114715 

444192 

121573 

215768 

623983 

267444 

86748 

302093 

288525 

223440_1 

192294 

169398 

546004 

295524_1 

542251  

101401 

465845 

426775 

476033 

284368 

306373 

238294_1 

304971 

435934 

343962 

131972 

466238 

288525 

6023260 

Sponsor 
German Excellence 

Headquarter Automotive 

Omer Norton 

MR Drywall Servises 

AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE/ APEX ALINGMENT 

Ahrensauto.com, Mazda, Hoosier 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda 

Team Lox Racing 

MichaelCookeMotorsports/ MAZDA/ HOOSIER 

Hoosier/Carbotech/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech 

GITTA GRIP, Triad Auto Specialty, The Honda People 

Stone's Throw Engineering 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep 

Classic Auto 

HOOSIER TIRES, HPD, HR 7240 

Hoosier Mazda 

ISC Racing 

selectvolvos.com, Hoosier Tire 

The FL Racing RealtorÂ® powered by Gulf Pointe Properties. /OPM/ Hoosier / G Loc Brakes/ MAZDA 

East TN Race Prep, Hoosier 

Horrell Group Architects 

irishmikesracing 

Nigerian Emails 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Liberty Pipeline and Compression 

Goodyear 

Hometown 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
WINDERMERE FL 
Pelham NC 
Pompano Beach FL 
Miami FL 
Earleton FL 
Marietta GA 
Palm Beach Shores FL 
Burgaw NC 
Washington DC 
Chattanooga TN 
Kernersvile NC 
Philadelphia TN 
Murfreesboro TN 
Orrtanna PA 
Piedmont SC 
Norcross GA 
Lake Mary FL 
Riverview FL 
Haines City FL 
Kannapolis NC 
estero FL 
Augusta GA 
Murfreesboro TN 
Memphis TN 
Hilton Head SC 

ORLANDO FL 
Raleigh NC 
Hampstead NC 
Monroe GA 
Decatur GA 
Mascotte FL 
Murfreesboro TN 
Concord NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 11: No transponder - scored manually 
Race time: 28:18.386 
Car 119 moved to 23rd position overall per GCR 9.1 

Printed: 6/29/2020 5:18:18 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.005 

Avg. Speed 

89.916 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.008 

Best Speed 

92.041 

Best Lap by 

50 - Peter Norton 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 2: EP, FP, GTL, HP, LC, SPU, STU & B-Spec 

23L/40 Min Sun Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:18:47 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/28/2020 12:00 PM 

Official R2 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
51 
45 
8 

69 
21 
86 
71 
6 

66 
7 

52 
80 
99 
67 
87 

167 
60 
57 
38 

141 

16 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

FF 

FC 

F500 

F500 

FC 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

F500 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

1 

2 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

6 

3 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Marc Stern 
Chuck Moran 
James Belay 
John Schimenti 
Paul Douglas 
Kevin Brumbaugh 
Kenneth Weld 
George Bugg 
Jeff DeLong 
Matthew Guzowski 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Stevan Davis 
Gregory Bruns 
Bill Dennis 
Charles Fred Clark 
Nicholas Zoretic 
James Vaseff 
Chris Smith 
Russ Stalvey 
Roelof Blok 

Chuck McAbee 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

12 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 
1:13.606 

1:14.281 

1:15.416 

1:16.981 

1:16.267 

1:17.876 

1:16.769 

1:17.514 

1:17.735 

1:16.887 

1:23.504 

1:25.571 

1:25.457 

1:26.136 

1:28.516 

1:20.051 

1:39.396 

1:17.357 

1:25.534 

1:24.607 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF99 

Crossle 71F 

Vandiemen RF01 

spectrum 014 

Van Diemen RF97 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Van Diemen RF 02 

NovaKar J10 Rakavon 

KBS DE01 

Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial 

Vorscha GB4 

Vortech 

Vorscha GB3 

Caracal D 

CARACAL D 

Van Diemen RF 98 

Citation XTC-41 

Van Diemen RF97 

Caracal D 

Van Diemen RF-98K 

QRE Invader 

Region 
Bucc 

ODR 

Atl 

CFL 

Atl 

Atl 

CFL 

TVR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Atl 

SCR 

Bucc 

CFL 

Bucc 

Total Tm 
20:14.608 
20:15.755 
20:46.190 
21:04.451 
21:07.538 
21:12.189 
21:20.017 
21:20.487 
21:20.749 
21:05.121 
21:22.129 
20:15.554 
20:16.776 
21:09.040 
21:31.756 
16:18.714 
20:42.045 
14:27.110 
16:14.429 
5:55.885 

Member_ID 
85056 

11434 

102167 

306594 

111222 

136097 

107724 

344667 

490696 

305827 

213180 

56649 

139703 

131196 

2925 

543657 

52822_1 

293226 

251482 

459715 

148167 

Sponsor 

Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Pit Lane Services 

Apogee Design Corp. 

JPAR Magnolia Group 

Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Formula 600 Challenge, Hoosier Tire 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Maxima Racing Oils 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes 

Maxima Racing Oil 

Caracal Cars 

Caracal Cars Inc 

Social Circle "Georgia's Greatest Little Town" 

Caracal Cars 

Pit Lane Services 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Hometown 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Oakton VA 
Mableton GA 
Holly Hill FL 
Norcross GA 
Macon GA 
Port Orange FL 
Toney AL 
Atlanta GA 
Greer SC 
Moore SC 
Danielsville GA 
Moore SC 
Jacksonville FL 
Jacksonville FL 
Jacksonville FL 
Decatur GA 
Lexington SC 
Jacksonville FL 
Ocala FL 

Sykesville MD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 7: Intermittent Transponder - Scored manually 

Printed: 6/27/2020 9:55:06 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.147 

Avg. Speed 

95.794 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.606 

Best Speed 

98.796 

Best Lap by 

51 - Marc Stern 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 3: FC, FF, CF, FV, FST, F500 

20 Min Sat Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:02:33 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/27/2020 01:40 PM 

Overall Official



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 
8 

51 
45 
71 
21 
69 
86 
6 
7 

167 
141 
52 
80 
99 
16 
38 
67 
87 
60 
66 
57 

Class 
FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F500 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F500 

FF 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

6 

7 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

4 

Name 
James Belay 
Marc Stern 
Chuck Moran 
Kenneth Weld 
Paul Douglas 
John Schimenti 
Kevin Brumbaugh 
George Bugg 
Matthew Guzowski 
Nicholas Zoretic 
Roelof Blok 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Stevan Davis 
Gregory Bruns 
Chuck McAbee 
Russ Stalvey 
Bill Dennis 
Charles Fred Clark 
James Vaseff 
Jeff DeLong 
Chris Smith 

Laps 
21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

12 

9 

Best Tm 
1:14.581 

1:15.318 

1:14.752 

1:16.505 

1:15.593 

1:17.167 

1:18.369 

1:17.765 

1:22.435 

1:22.836 

1:21.827 

1:24.435 

1:24.493 

1:26.490 

1:25.625 

1:26.720 

1:28.606 

1:28.443 

1:37.628 

1:19.259 

1:16.418 

Make-Model 
Vandiemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF99 

Crossle 71F 

Van Diemen RF 02 

Van Diemen RF97 

spectrum 014 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

NovaKar J10 Rakavon 

Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial 

Van Diemen RF 98 

Van Diemen RF-98K 

Vorscha GB4 

Vortech 

Vorscha GB3 

QRE Invader 

Caracal D 

Caracal D 

CARACAL D 

Citation XTC-41 

KBS DE01 

Van Diemen RF97 

Region 
Atl 

Bucc 

ODR 

CFL 

Atl 

CFL 

Atl 

TVR 

CCR 

Bucc 

CFL 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

Total Tm 
26:42.836 

26:57.619 

27:05.010 

27:29.630 

27:51.512 

28:02.339 

26:50.892 

27:09.340 

27:44.373 

26:49.724 

27:02.323 

27:11.817 

27:17.411 

27:55.029 

26:38.976 

26:40.877 

27:22.795 

27:23.388 

27:14.540 

16:21.001 

11:41.818 

Member_ID 
102167 

85056 

11434 

107724 

111222 

306594 

136097 

344667 

305827 

543657 

459715 

213180 

56649 

139703 

148167 

251482 

131196 

2925 

52822_1 

490696 

293226 

Sponsor 
Southeastern Environmental Associates Inc. 

Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts 

Apogee Design Corp. 

Pit Lane Services 

JPAR Magnolia Group 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Pit Lane Services 

Maxima Racing Oils 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes 

Maxima Racing Oil 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Caracal Cars 

Caracal Cars 

Caracal Cars Inc 

Social Circle "Georgia's Greatest Little Town" 

Formula 600 Challenge, Hoosier Tire 

Hometown 
Mableton GA 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Oakton VA 
Port Orange FL 
Norcross GA 
Holly Hill FL 
Macon GA 
Toney AL 
Greer SC 
Jacksonville FL 
Ocala FL 
Moore SC 
Danielsville GA 
Moore SC 
Sykesville MD 
Jacksonville FL 
Jacksonville FL 
Jacksonville FL 
Decatur GA 
Atlanta GA 
Lexington SC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 7: No transponder - scored manually 
Race time: 26:42.836 

Printed: 6/29/2020 5:07:39 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.783 

Avg. Speed 

95.276 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.581 

Best Speed 

97.505 

Best Lap by 

8 - James Belay 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 3: FC, FF, CF, FV, FST, F500 

23L/40 Min Sun Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:59:21 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/28/2020 12:45 PM 

Official R2 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

No. 
66 
03 
39 
67 
86 
18 
49 
99 
55 
80 

137 
44 
51 
17 
27 
96 
11 
84 
60 
9 

73 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Name 
Charles Mactutus 
Broderick  Baugess 
Danny Steyn 
Andrew von Charbonneau 
Jarrett Jones 
Joseph Tobin 
Alan Cross 
Christian Blevins 
Jack Klepchick 
James Brown 
Daniel Walters 
Thomas Hart 
Robert Roland 
Steve DeSimone 
Carlos Mendana 
Nash Lawson 
Tad Segars 
Dan Harding 
Chalton Lane 
Geoffery DeSimone 
Tyler Klein 

Laps 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

10 

6 

Best Tm 
1:24.246 

1:23.996 

1:24.506 

1:23.581 

1:24.492 

1:24.758 

1:24.718 

1:24.681 

1:25.663 

1:25.578 

1:25.732 

1:24.469 

1:25.831 

1:27.137 

1:25.796 

1:25.274 

1:28.207 

1:29.044 

1:29.546 

1:24.676 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata  

Mazda Miata VVTR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Region 
SCR 

NCR 

FLA 

CFL 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

SCR 

Bucc 

SCR 

CCR 

Bucc 

FLA 

NCR 

Bucc 

NEO 

bucc 

Bucc 

Atl 

Total Tm 
21:12.819 

21:12.918 

21:19.085 

21:23.866 

21:23.957 

21:25.263 

21:30.026 

21:31.608 

21:45.515 

21:45.940 

21:46.133 

21:47.739 

21:49.575 

22:05.734 

22:05.929 

22:06.047 

22:13.201 

22:38.535 

21:18.635 

16:10.978 

8:34.250 

Member_ID 
545121 

547490 

376487 

336361 

479830 

381632 

261566 

513416 

547295 

235199 

389890 

425723 

138736 

322238_1 

545840 

411446 

306373 

338744 

465222 

449863 

513081 

Sponsor 
Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 

Sentry Fire Protection 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Racing Analytics, Rossini Racing Products, G-Loc Brakes 

MonroneyLabels.com / Ace Hardware HHI / Rossini Racing / OPM / Panic Motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

Bigger Hammer Autosport 

SouthCoastMotorsports 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Downtown Tire Pros 

Elongator Tailgates 

3p-Logistix, Apex Alignment 

Broken Mirror Motorsports & Rossini Engines 

Holly Racing 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

OPM 

Volt Electric USA Inc. , Panic Motorsports 

Hometown 
Columbia SC 
Laurinburg NC 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Atlanta GA 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Alpharetta GA 
Douglasville GA 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Charleston SC 
Savannah GA 
Summerville SC 
Asheville NC 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Miami FL 
Charlotte NC 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Dover OH 
Statesboro GA 
Lexington KY 
Peachtree City GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 11: No transponder - scored manually 

Printed: 6/27/2020 9:56:42 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.099 

Avg. Speed 

85.700 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.581 

Best Speed 

87.005 

Best Lap by 

67 - Andrew von Charbonneau 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 4: SM, SMSE, SMT & SMSET 

20 Min Sat Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:47:52 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/27/2020 02:10 PM 

Overall Official



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
66 
03 
39 
18 
67 
44 
55 
86 
73 
27 

137 
80 
96 
84 
17 
11 
60 
49 
99 
9 

51 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Charles Mactutus 
Broderick  Baugess 
Danny Steyn 
Joseph Tobin 
Andrew von Charbonneau 
Thomas Hart 
Jack Klepchick 
Jarrett Jones 
Tyler Klein 
Carlos Mendana 
Daniel Walters 
James Brown 
Nash Lawson 
Dan Harding 
Steve DeSimone 
Tad Segars 
Chalton Lane 
Alan Cross 
Christian Blevins 
Geoffery DeSimone 

Robert Roland 

Laps 
21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

18 

17 

Best Tm 
1:23.985 

1:24.057 

1:24.054 

1:24.356 

1:24.320 

1:24.672 

1:24.479 

1:24.365 

1:25.068 

1:25.345 

1:26.068 

1:25.741 

1:26.131 

1:28.855 

1:26.699 

1:29.651 

1:24.649 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata  

Mazda Miata VVTR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Region 
SCR 

NCR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFL 

SCR 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

Bucc 

SCR 

NCR 

NEO 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

CCR 

Total Tm 
32:09.200 

32:10.604 

32:10.767 

32:13.170 

32:13.385 

32:13.587 

32:16.112 

32:16.149 

32:21.628 

32:22.779 

32:23.514 

32:27.776 

32:30.259 

33:18.866 

33:02.887 

33:03.505 

30:55.574 

26:34.529 

2.601 

5.095 

Member_ID 
545121 

547490 

376487 

381632 

336361 

425723 

547295 

479830 

513081 

545840 

389890 

235199 

411446 

338744 

322238_1 

306373 

465222 

261566 

513416 

449863 

138736 

Sponsor 
Panic Motorsports G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 

Sentry Fire Protection 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

MonroneyLabels.com / Ace Hardware HHI / Rossini Racing / OPM / Panic Motorsports 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Bigger Hammer Autosport 

Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Racing Analytics, Rossini Racing Products, G-Loc Brakes 

Volt Electric USA Inc. , Panic Motorsports 

3p-Logistix, Apex Alignment 

SouthCoastMotorsports 

Broken Mirror Motorsports & Rossini Engines 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Elongator Tailgates 

Holly Racing 

OPM 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

Downtown Tire Pros 

Hometown 
Columbia SC 
Laurinburg NC 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Boca Raton FL 
Summerville SC 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Atlanta GA 
Peachtree City GA 
Miami FL 
Savannah GA 
Charleston SC 
Charlotte NC 
Dover OH 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Statesboro GA 
Alpharetta GA 
Douglasville GA 
Lexington KY 

Asheville NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 11: No transponder - scored manually 
Race time: 32:09.200 

Printed: 6/29/2020 5:08:05 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.404 

Avg. Speed 

79.158 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.985 

Best Speed 

86.587 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charles Mactutus 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 4: SM, SMSE, SMT & SMSET 

23L/40 Min Sun Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:45:23 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/28/2020 01:30 PM 

Official R2 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
99 
35 
07 
4 

95 
10 
23 
53 
09 
47 
31 
21 
57 
12 
69 
25 
16 
17 
8 
9 

75 
1 

01 
121 
125 

28 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

PX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

GTA 

GT2 

GTA 

GTA 

GT3 

T2 

GTA 

GT3 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

GTA 

AS 

T1 

SPO 

GT1 

PIC 
1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

5 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Zachary Monette 
Bob Monette 
Jacek Mucha 
Danny Lowry 
Craig Conway 
Michael Seay 
Hugh Stewart 
Larry Hoopaugh 
Raymond Webb 
Stacy Wilson 
Nio Fernandez 
Andrew Wright 
Wayne Heuer 
Noah Blake 
Bill McGavic 
Michael Moore 
Lee Todd 
Blake Wilson 
James Smith 
Joseph Jacalone 
F Wayne Cabaniss 
Stephen Magowan 
Gregg Ditzian 
Christina Lam 
Timothy Verkamp 

Paige Monette Alexander 

Laps 
17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

12 

11 

7 

4 

Best Tm 
1:10.420 

1:13.145 

1:13.822 

1:16.835 

1:17.273 

1:17.036 

1:16.061 

1:16.979 

1:17.560 

1:19.908 

1:19.381 

1:19.175 

1:19.863 

1:21.437 

1:20.593 

1:22.469 

1:24.309 

1:24.553 

1:25.308 

1:25.863 

1:19.567 

1:31.993 

1:17.825 

1:23.731 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet CORVETTE 

oreca IMPC 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Chevrolet 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet ASA Monte Carlo 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Mazda RX7 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

AM Javelin 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Region 
Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

CCR 

CFL 

CFL 

NER 

CCR 

CFL 

Atl 

CFL 

TEN 

CCR 

CFL 

CFL 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

CFL 

SCR 

NCR 

FLA 

WDC 

CFL 

Atl 

Total Tm 
20:43.434 

21:37.645 

21:44.370 

20:58.979 

20:59.029 

21:12.795 

21:18.448 

21:31.829 

21:34.202 

21:39.567 

21:41.428 

21:45.865 

20:44.104 

20:48.471 

20:53.675 

21:09.019 

21:20.474 

21:38.241 

21:43.184 

21:44.414 

21:19.007 

16:15.091 

20:52.690 

9:18.119 

5:52.201 

Member_ID 
324353_3 

324353_1 

171 

534743 

151825 

337849 

342745 

399464 

311662 

142684 

541337 

288525 

539838 

517389 

122611 

545062 

526924 

356163 

513922 

322058 

231188 

307992 

180159_1 

454740 

534422 

370128 

Sponsor 
Optech 

OPTECH MONETTE, LLC 

phoenix wrappers 

sea pro boats 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Hoopaugh Grading 

Kenco signs / led partners 

Hoosier tire, Mazda, Wilson Racing 

El Pipa Racing, Tampa 

east tennessee race prep, hoosier 

Johnny's NY Style Pizza/O'Brien Express 

Hoosier No MO Money Race Engineering 

Sentry Fire Protection Co, Morehead Speedworks 

Wilson Racing 

Bud 

AMC 

None 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Insure Smart 

Hi-Speed Motorsports, Hoosier Tire, Epic Motorsports, AKG Motorsport, Tilton, Eibach, StopTech 

OPTECH 

Hometown 
Milton GA 
MILTON GA 
Highland Beach FL 
Beech Island SC 
Edgewater FL 
Longwood FL 
Milford CT 
Charlotte NC 
Holly Hill FL 
Englewood TN 
Tampa FL 
Murfreesboro TN 
Canton GA 
Daytona Beach FL 
Arcadia FL 
Asheboro NC 
Jackson GA 
Decatur  TN 
Burgaw NC 
Saint Augustine FL 
Chapin SC 
Charlotte NC 
Plantation FL 
Springfield VA 
Deltona FL 

Milton Ga 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 16: No transponder -- scored manually 
Car 07, PX Jacek Mucha New Track Record 1:13.822 
Results Amended per SOM - GCR 5.12.A.8.a. 

Printed: 7/22/2020 5:36:08 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

54.211 

Avg. Speed 

99.421 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.420 

Best Speed 

103.266 

Best Lap by 

99 - Zachary Monette 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 5: ASR, AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, GTX, SPO, T1, T2, ITO, PX 

20 Min Sat Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:21:15 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/27/2020 14:40 

Revised Official R1 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
99 
35 
28 
10 
53 
23 

121 
31 
4 

21 
47 
1 

57 
69 
17 
16 
8 

01 
25 
9 

75 
125 

07 
95 
09 
12 
9 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GTA 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GTA 

GTA 

GT3 

GT3 

GTA 

SPO 

AS 

T2 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

PX 

GT2 

GT1 

GTA 

SPO 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 
Zachary Monette 
Bob Monette 
Paige Monette Alexander 
Michael Seay 
Larry Hoopaugh 
Hugh Stewart 
Christina Lam 
Nio Fernandez 
Danny Lowry 
Andrew Wright 
Stacy Wilson 
Stephen Magowan 
Wayne Heuer 
Bill McGavic 
Blake Wilson 
Lee Todd 
James Smith 
Gregg Ditzian 
Michael Moore 
Jerome Jacalone 
F Wayne Cabaniss 
Timothy Verkamp 

Jacek Mucha 
Craig Conway 
Raymond Webb 
Noah Blake 
Joseph Jacalone 

Laps 
21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

Best Tm 
1:11.245 

1:13.256 

1:11.917 

1:16.979 

1:17.069 

1:17.099 

1:18.533 

1:18.945 

1:18.923 

1:19.249 

1:19.493 

1:19.683 

1:20.595 

1:21.593 

1:21.931 

1:21.634 

1:24.038 

1:23.246 

1:29.965 

1:29.286 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet CORVETTE 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet ASA Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

AM Javelin 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

oreca IMPC 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Chevrolet 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

AM Javelin 

Region 
Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CFL 

CCR 

NER 

WDC 

CFL 

CCR 

TEN 

Atl 

NCR 

CCR 

CFL 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

FLA 

NCR 

FLA 

SCR 

CFL 

FLA 

CFL 

CFL 

CFL 

CFL 

Total Tm 
26:06.357 

26:47.641 

27:15.858 

26:11.803 

26:46.938 

26:48.596 

26:49.154 

27:01.079 

27:01.808 

27:02.559 

27:09.173 

27:17.421 

26:16.121 

26:28.000 

26:31.490 

27:07.183 

26:08.466 

27:37.907 

24:13.420 

26:10.109 

26:53.232 

3.835 

Member_ID 
324353_3 

324353_1 

370128 

337849 

399464 

342745 

454740 

541337 

534743 

288525 

142684 

307992 

539838 

122611 

356163 

526924 

513922 

180159_1 

545062 

607387 

231188 

534422 

171 

151825 

311662 

517389 

322058 

Sponsor 
Optech 

OPTECH MONETTE, LLC 

OPTECH 

Hoopaugh Grading 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Hi-Speed Motorsports, Hoosier Tire, Epic Motorsports, AKG Motorsport, Tilton, Eibach, StopTech 

El Pipa Racing, Tampa 

east tennessee race prep, hoosier 

Hoosier tire, Mazda, Wilson Racing 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Johnny's NY Style Pizza/O'Brien Express 

Hoosier No MO Money Race Engineering 

Wilson Racing 

Bud 

Insure Smart 

Sentry Fire Protection Co, Morehead Speedworks 

AMC 

None 

phoenix wrappers 

sea pro boats 

Kenco signs / led partners 

AMC 

Hometown 
Milton GA 
MILTON GA 
Milton Ga 
Longwood FL 
Charlotte NC 
Milford CT 
Springfield VA 
Tampa FL 
Beech Island SC 
Murfreesboro TN 
Englewood TN 
Charlotte NC 
Canton GA 
Arcadia FL 
Decatur  TN 
Jackson GA 
Burgaw NC 
Plantation FL 
Asheboro NC 
New York NY 
Chapin SC 
Deltona FL 

Highland Beach FL 
Edgewater FL 
Holly Hill FL 
Daytona Beach FL 
Saint Augustine FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 01: No transponder - scored manually 
Race time: 26:06.356 
Results Amended per SOM - GCR 5.12.A.8.a. 

Printed: 7/22/2020 5:52:19 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

41.284 

Avg. Speed 

97.495 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.245 

Best Speed 

102.070 

Best Lap by 

99 - Zachary Monette 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 5: ASR, AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, GTX, SPO, T1, T2, ITO, PX 

23L/40 Min Sun Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:30:20 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/28/2020 14:35 

Revised Official R2 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 
41 
07 
62 
19 
94 
5 

44 
12 
38 
77 
48 
40 
34 

Class 
P1 

FA 

FS 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FX 

P2 

PIC 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

5 

Name 
Garry Crook 
Jacek Mucha 
Pete Frost 
Todd Vanacore 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Bailey Monette 
Bryan Yates 
Peter Shadowen 
Alastair McEwan 
Michael Moulton 
Craig Farr 
Court Dowis 
Dave McAllister 

Laps 
17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

13 

Best Tm 
1:08.130 

1:08.927 

1:10.054 

1:10.269 

1:09.392 

1:10.923 

1:10.304 

1:11.346 

1:11.963 

1:11.980 

1:12.098 

1:20.097 

1:33.287 

Make-Model 
ELAN DP02 

Swift 16 

Phoenix FK.10 

enterprise formula enterprise 

Panoz Elan DP02 

Van Diemen Formula E 

West WX10 

West WX10 

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF1 

Mazda Std. Formula 

TOYOTA WSR WSR 

Region 
GuCo 

FL 

Atl 

CFL 

Bucc 

Atl 

NCR 

FL 

NCR 

NCR 

FL 

Atl 

FL 

Total Tm 
20:04.827 

20:05.361 

20:15.968 

20:19.019 

20:26.675 

20:26.979 

20:27.226 

20:31.363 

20:46.478 

20:50.492 

20:04.715 

20:24.404 

20:41.427 

Member_ID 
506561 

171 

249674 

437801 

543441 

324353_6 

459823 

207477 

407347 

367754 

315864 

201046_1 

499963 

Sponsor 
Vision Construction 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Kellogg Excavating 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

Interstate All Battery Center 

OPTECH 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear 

Paladin 1 

Medac 

Farrout Racing 

Pine Mountain Club Chalets Resort 

REACH RACING 

Hometown 
Pensacola FL 
Highland Beach FL 
Douglasville GA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Brunswick GA 
Milton GA 
Clemmons NC 
West Palm Beach FL 
Miami FL 
Wilmington NC 
Sanibel FL 
Pine Mountain GA 
Plantation FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 19, FE2 Todd Vanacore new track record 1:10.269 
Car 40, FX Court Dowis new track record 1:20.097 
Car 44, P2 Bryan Yates new track record 1:10.304 

Printed: 6/28/2020 1:50:21 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Buccaneer Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.534 

Avg. Speed 

102.607 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.130 

Best Speed 

106.737 

Best Lap by 

41 - Garry Crook 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 6: P1, P2, FA, FE, FE2, FX, FS 

20 Min Sat Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:53:04 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/27/2020 03:10 PM 

Overall Official



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
07 
94 
7 

19 
5 

44 
38 
12 
48 
40 
62 
98 

41 
77 
34 

Class 
FA 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FS 

P2 

P1 

P2 

P2 

PIC 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 
Jacek Mucha 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Thomas Kaufman 
Todd Vanacore 
Bailey Monette 
Bryan Yates 
Alastair McEwan 
Peter Shadowen 
Craig Farr 
Court Dowis 
Pete Frost 
Michael Moulton 

Garry Crook 
Michael Moulton 
Dave McAllister 

Laps 
20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

14 

9 

Best Tm 
1:09.976 

1:10.149 

1:10.613 

1:10.487 

1:11.723 

1:11.240 

1:12.947 

1:13.081 

1:13.256 

1:20.210 

1:10.902 

1:11.583 

Make-Model 
Swift 16 

Panoz Elan DP02 

West WFX101 

enterprise formula enterprise 

Van Diemen Formula E 

West WX10 

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

West WX10 

Stohr WF1 

Mazda Std. Formula 

Phoenix FK.10 

Stohr WF1 

ELAN DP02 

Stohr WF1 

TOYOTA WSR WSR 

Region 
FL 

Bucc 

11 

CFL 

Atl 

NCR 

NCR 

FL 

FL 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

GuCo 

NCR 

FL 

Total Tm 
23:53.100 

23:59.080 

24:04.544 

24:11.887 

24:13.820 

24:14.099 

24:43.407 

24:51.355 

24:04.410 

24:45.508 

16:54.065 

11:03.576 

Member_ID 
171 

543441 

107270 

437801 

324353_6 

459823 

407347 

207477 

315864 

201046_1 

249674 

367754 

506561 

367754 

499963 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Wrappers 

Interstate All Battery Center 

The Fabman 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

OPTECH 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Paladin 1 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear 

Farrout Racing 

Pine Mountain Club Chalets Resort 

Kellogg Excavating 

Medac 

Vision Construction 

Medac 

REACH RACING 

Hometown 
Highland Beach FL 
Brunswick GA 
Cheriton VA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Milton GA 
Clemmons NC 
Miami FL 
West Palm Beach FL 
Sanibel FL 
Pine Mountain GA 
Douglasville GA 
Wilmington NC 

Pensacola FL 
Wilmington NC 
Plantation FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total time: 23:53.100 

Printed: 6/29/2020 5:08:53 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.980 

Avg. Speed 

101.486 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.976 

Best Speed 

103.921 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 6: P1, P2, FA, FE, FE2, FX, FS 

23L/40 Min Sun Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:08:58 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/28/2020 03:30 PM 

Official R2 Overall



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

No. 
76 
41 
83 
04 
19 
10 
28 
93 
9 
7 

33 
16 

111 
49 
90 
59 
44 
29 
68 
80 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

Name 
Dana Webster 
Matthew Horst 
Maximiliano Just 
Bob Gardner 
Todd Vanacore 
Thomas Weir 
Kurt Breitinger 
Richard Anderson 
Connor Roberts 
Randel Timothy Sink 
Rob Clifton 
David Brown 
Bruce Myers 
Evan Spoerl 
Steve Bertok 
Robert Spence 
Thomas Hart 
John McLendon 
Thomas Fowler 
Keith Roberts 

Laps 
16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

12 

6 

Best Tm 
1:18.715 

1:18.640 

1:18.336 

1:18.314 

1:19.021 

1:19.406 

1:19.623 

1:19.611 

1:20.565 

1:20.362 

1:20.055 

1:19.899 

1:20.639 

1:23.088 

1:23.097 

1:23.958 

1:22.747 

1:28.445 

1:23.371 

1:19.330 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford srf gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Region 
Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

CFL 

SCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

WDC 

SCR 

Atl 

SCR 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Total Tm 
21:13.984 

21:14.401 

21:15.773 

21:21.494 

21:22.694 

21:32.457 

21:32.803 

21:32.985 

21:44.055 

21:44.278 

21:47.115 

21:48.969 

21:52.490 

22:27.772 

22:35.689 

21:22.457 

21:23.767 

21:15.995 

16:56.067 

8:02.264 

Member_ID 
321772 

511090 

422371 

248802 

437801 

371907 

251131 

282980 

414795 

450203 

553373 

439496 

282588 

113192_5 

285780 

365186 

425723 

508228 

89571 

238508 

Sponsor 
SRFWheelBearings.com 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent 

N/A 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

southeast spec racer 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Mobile Electronics 

Good Wife Support 

Clifton Construction 

SRFWheelBearings.com 

Seacoast Physiatry 

Dog Gone Racing 

Panic Motorsports, Hoosier, G-loc, Mazda Motorsports 

Midtown Tire 

HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing 

Hoosier, Mazda Mtspts, G-LOC Brakes,MCS Shocks, OPM Autosports. 

Mobile Electronics 

Hometown 
Dawsonville GA 
Alpharetta GA 
Alpharetta GA 
Savannah GA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Charleston SC 
Martinez GA 
Conyers GA 
Lagrange Ga 
Rougemont NC 
Evans GA 
Roswell GA 
portsmouth NH 
Spring Hill TN 
Lexington SC 
Acworth GA 
Summerville SC 
Raleigh NC 
Cumming GA 
Lagrange GA 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/27/2020 9:59:29 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.417 

Avg. Speed 

91.329 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.314 

Best Speed 

92.857 

Best Lap by 

04 - Bob Gardner 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 7: SRF3, SRF, T4 

20 Min Sat Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:22:49 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/27/2020 03:40 PM 

Overall Official



Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
76 
41 
19 

111 
9 

04 
93 
33 
28 
7 

49 
44 
90 
59 
29 
68 
10 
83 
16 

80 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Dana Webster 
Matthew Horst 
Todd Vanacore 
Bruce Myers 
Connor Roberts 
Bob Gardner 
Richard Anderson 
Rob Clifton 
Kurt Breitinger 
Randel Timothy Sink 
Evan Spoerl 
Thomas Hart 
Steve Bertok 
Robert Spence 
John McLendon 
Thomas Fowler 
Thomas Weir 
Maximiliano Just 
David Brown 

Keith Roberts 

Laps 
21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

16 

16 

Best Tm 
1:19.603 

1:19.427 

1:19.474 

1:19.746 

1:19.192 

1:19.668 

1:19.862 

1:19.937 

1:20.323 

1:22.001 

1:23.292 

1:22.872 

1:23.835 

1:24.147 

1:28.887 

1:23.948 

1:19.385 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford srf gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Region 
Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

NER 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

NCR 

WDC 

SCR 

SCR 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Total Tm 
28:08.947 

28:09.052 

28:12.063 

28:14.565 

28:16.003 

28:29.895 

28:30.780 

28:32.365 

29:01.732 

29:14.575 

28:18.278 

28:28.534 

28:35.833 

28:46.080 

29:17.608 

22:42.761 

21:27.038 

1.105 

1.256 

Member_ID 
321772 

511090 

437801 

282588 

414795 

248802 

282980 

553373 

251131 

450203 

113192_5 

425723 

285780 

365186 

508228 

89571 

371907 

422371 

439496 

238508 

Sponsor 
SRFWheelBearings.com 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent 

southeast spec racer 

Seacoast Physiatry 

Mobile Electronics 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Clifton Construction 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Good Wife Support 

Dog Gone Racing 

HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing 

Panic Motorsports, Hoosier, G-loc, Mazda Motorsports 

Midtown Tire 

Panic Motorsports/El Bobo Racing 

Hoosier, Mazda Mtspts, G-LOC Brakes,MCS Shocks, OPM Autosports. 

Southeast Spec Racer 

N/A 

SRFWheelBearings.com 

Mobile Electronics 

Hometown 
Dawsonville GA 
Alpharetta GA 
Ormond Beach FL 
portsmouth NH 
Lagrange Ga 
Savannah GA 
Conyers GA 
Evans GA 
Martinez GA 
Rougemont NC 
Spring Hill TN 
Summerville SC 
Lexington SC 
Acworth GA 
Raleigh NC 
Cumming GA 
Charleston SC 
Alpharetta GA 
Roswell GA 

Lagrange GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race time: 28:08.947 
Car 10, loss of 1 position overall and loss of SARRC and Majors Points per GCR 6.11.1.A & App. P. 

Printed: 6/29/2020 5:05:42 PM 

Chief T/S: Anna Crissman 

20-M-8215-S, 20-R-8216-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.105 

Avg. Speed 

90.418 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.192 

Best Speed 

91.827 

Best Lap by 

9 - Connor Roberts 

Roebling Road Summer Races 

GROUP 7: SRF3, SRF, T4 

23L/40 Min Sun Race 20-M-8215-S 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:44:32 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

6/28/2020 04:05 PM 

Official R2 Overall


	Sun Overall Official.pdf
	Group 1 R2 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 2 R2 Overall Official.pdf
	group 3 R2 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 4 R2 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 5 R2 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 6 R2 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 7 R2 Overall Official.pdf

	Sat Overall Official.pdf
	Group 1 R1 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 2 R1 Overall Official.pdf
	group 3 R1 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 4 R1 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 5 R1 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 6 R1 Overall Official.pdf
	Group 7 R1 Overall Official.pdf


